ANNEX: Amended Annexes I and II to the Treaty

ANNEX I

Effective as of 15 January 2020, upon the end of the temporary correction applicable

to Malta.

Contribution Key of the ESM

ESM Member

Kingdom of Belgium

Federal Republic of Germany
Republic of Estonia

Ireland

Hellenic Republic

Kingdom of Spain

French Republic

Italian Republic

Republic of Cyprus

Republic of Latvia

Republic of Lithuania

Grand Duchy of Luxembourg
Malta

Kingdom of the Netherlands
Republic of Austria
Portuguese Republic
Republic of Slovenia

Slovak Republic

Republic of Finland

Total

ESM key (%)

3.4513
26.9449
0.1847
1.5804
2.7957
11.8153
20.2346
17.7807
0.1948
0.2746
0.4063
0.2486
0.0899
5.6746
2.7627
2.4906
0.4678
0.8184
1.7841
100.0

The above figures are rounded to four decimals.
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ANNEX 11

Effective as of 15 January 2020, upon the end of the temporary correction applicable

to Malta.

Subscriptions to the authorised capital stock

ESM Member

Kingdom of Belgium

Federal Republic of Germany
Republic of Estonia

Ireland

Hellenic Republic

Kingdom of Spain

French Republic

Italian Republic

Republic of Cyprus

Republic of Latvia

Republic of Lithuania

Grand Duchy of Luxembourg
Malta

Kingdom of the Netherlands
Republic of Austria
Portuguese Republic
Republic of Slovenia

Slovak Republic

Republic of Finland

Total

Number of shares

243,244
1,899,071
13,020
111,383
197,044
832,743
1,426,131
1,253,184
13,729
19,353
28,634
17,519
6,338
399,945
194,718
175,534
32,973
57,680
125,744

7047 987

Capital subscription

(EUR)
24,324,400,000
189,907,100,000
1,302,000,000
11,138,300,000
19,704,400,000
83,274,300,000
142,613,100,000
125,318,400,000
1,372,900,000
1,935,300,000
2,863,400,000
1,751,900,000
633,800,000
39,994,500,000
19,471,800,000
17,553,400,000
3,297,300,000
5,768,000,000
12,574,400,000

704 798 700 000



