

ANNEX: Amended Annexes I and II to the Treaty

ANNEX I

Effective as of 15 January 2020, upon the end of the temporary correction applicable to Malta.

Contribution Key of the ESM

ESM Member	ESM key (%)
Kingdom of Belgium	3.4513
Federal Republic of Germany	26.9449
Republic of Estonia	0.1847
Ireland	1.5804
Hellenic Republic	2.7957
Kingdom of Spain	11.8153
French Republic	20.2346
Italian Republic	17.7807
Republic of Cyprus	0.1948
Republic of Latvia	0.2746
Republic of Lithuania	0.4063
Grand Duchy of Luxembourg	0.2486
Malta	0.0899
Kingdom of the Netherlands	5.6746
Republic of Austria	2.7627
Portuguese Republic	2.4906
Republic of Slovenia	0.4678
Slovak Republic	0.8184
Republic of Finland	1.7841
Total	100.0

The above figures are rounded to four decimals.



ANNEX II

Effective as of 15 January 2020, upon the end of the temporary correction applicable to Malta.

Subscriptions to the authorised capital stock

ESM Member	Number of shares	Capital subscription
		(EUR)
Kingdom of Belgium	243,244	24,324,400,000
Federal Republic of Germany	1,899,071	189,907,100,000
Republic of Estonia	13,020	1,302,000,000
Ireland	111,383	11,138,300,000
Hellenic Republic	197,044	19,704,400,000
Kingdom of Spain	832,743	83,274,300,000
French Republic	1,426,131	142,613,100,000
Italian Republic	1,253,184	125,318,400,000
Republic of Cyprus	13,729	1,372,900,000
Republic of Latvia	19,353	1,935,300,000
Republic of Lithuania	28,634	2,863,400,000
Grand Duchy of Luxembourg	17,519	1,751,900,000
Malta	6,338	633,800,000
Kingdom of the Netherlands	399,945	39,994,500,000
Republic of Austria	194,718	19,471,800,000
Portuguese Republic	175,534	17,553,400,000
Republic of Slovenia	32,973	3,297,300,000
Slovak Republic	57,680	5,768,000,000
Republic of Finland	125,744	12,574,400,000
Total	7 047 987	704 798 700 000